
Date: DAY 3

17.00 Hrs

Date: DAY 5

Time Event Round Distance Age Group Gender

06.00 Hrs Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

06.45 Hrs Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Juniors Boys

07.30 Hrs Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - VII Qualifications
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Seniors Men 

08.15 Hrs Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

08.30 Hrs Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Juniors Boys

08.45 Hrs Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - VII Finals
200 Mts Duel 

TT Inline
Seniors Men 

09.15 Hrs Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

10.00 Hrs Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

10.45 Hrs Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - II Series
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

14.00 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

14.20 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony14.40 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

15.00 Hrs Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

15.30 Hrs Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

16.00 Hrs Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - V Series
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

16.30 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

16.45 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

17.00 Hrs Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - II 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

17.15 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

18.00 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

18.30 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/4 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

18.45 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

19.00 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

19.15 Hrs Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - V 1/2 Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony19.30 Hrs Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

19.40 Hrs Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

20.00 Hrs Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - II Final
500 + D Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

20.10 Hrs Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

20.20 Hrs Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

20.30 Hrs Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - V Final
500 + D Mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

20.40 Hrs

Date: DAY 6

06.00 Hrs Track Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Track Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

07.00 Hrs Track Elimination Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

Followed by Track Elimination Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

07.40 Hrs Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

08.30 Hrs Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

09.15 Hrs Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

10.00 Hrs Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - III Series
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

MEDAL CEREMONY

December 10, 2025
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony14.00 Hrs Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

14.20 Hrs Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

14.40 Hrs Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - III 1/2 Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

15.00 Hrs Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Sub - Juniors Boys

15.10 Hrs Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

15.20 Hrs Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

Followed by Rink Race - III Finals
1000 Mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

16.00 Hrs Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

16.45 Hrs Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

17.30 Hrs Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - VI Series
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

18.15 Hrs Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

18.30 Hrs Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

18.45 Hrs Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - VI 1/2 Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

19.30 Hrs Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony19.40 Hrs Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

19.50 Hrs Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Rink Race - VI Final
1000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

20.00 Hrs

Date: DAY 7

06.00 Hrs Track Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Track Points Finals
5000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

06.40 Hrs Track Elimination Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Track Elimination Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

07.30 Hrs

08.30 Hrs Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Boys

09.00 Hrs Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Juniors Boys

09.30 Hrs Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Seniors Men 

Followed by Road Race - I Series 1 Lap Quads Seniors Women

10.00 Hrs Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Boys

10.15 Hrs Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Boys

10.30 Hrs Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Men 

Followed by Road Race - I 1/4 Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Women

10.45 Hrs Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Boys

11.00 Hrs Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Girls

MEDAL CEREMONY

MEDAL CEREMONY

December 11, 2025

Page 5



ROLLER SKATING FEDERATION OF INDIA
63rd National Roller Skating Championship

5th - 15th December, 2025
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VISAKHAPATNAM

07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening CeremonyFollowed by Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Boys

11.15 Hrs Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Men 

Followed by Road Race - I 1/2 Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Women

11.30 Hrs Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Sub Juniors Boys

11.40 Hrs Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Juniors Boys

11.50 Hrs Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Men 

Followed by Road Race - I Final 1 Lap Quads Seniors Women

12.00 Hrs

16.00 Hrs Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

16.30 Hrs Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

17.00 Hrs Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Mixed Relay 1/2 Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

18.00 Hrs Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

18.50 Hrs Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

19.10 Hrs Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Mixed Relay Final
4000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

19.30 Hrs

Date: DAY 8

06.00 Hrs Road Race - V Finals
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - V Finals
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub - Juniors Boys

MEDAL CEREMONY

MEDAL CEREMONY

December 12, 2025
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony06.20 Hrs Road Point to Point Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Point to Point Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

07.00 Hrs Road Elimination Finals
15000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Elimination Finals
15000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

08.00 Hrs Road Race - II Finals
1500 mts 

Quad
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - II Finals
1500 mts 

Quad
Sub Juniors Boys

08.20 Hrs Road Race - II Finals
3000 mts 

Quad
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - II Finals
3000 mts 

Quad
Juniors Boys

08.40 Hrs Road Race - II Finals
3000 mts 

Quad
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - II Finals
3000 mts 

Quad
Seniors Men 

09.00 Hrs

15.00 Hrs Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

15.45 Hrs Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

16.30 Hrs Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Relay 1/2 Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

17.10 Hrs Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

17.30 Hrs Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

17.55 Hrs Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Relay Final
3000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

18.30 Hrs

Date: DAY 9

06.00 Hrs Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Girls

December 13, 2025

MEDAL CEREMONY

MEDAL CEREMONY
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07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening CeremonyFollowed by Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Boys

06.30 Hrs Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Juniors Boys

07.00 Hrs Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - IV Series 1 Lap Inline Seniors Men 

07.30 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Boys

07.45 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Boys

08.00 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/4 Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Men 

08.15 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Boys

08.30 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Boys

08.45 Hrs Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - IV 1/2 Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Men 

09.00 Hrs Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Sub Juniors Boys

09.10 Hrs Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Juniors Boys

09.20 Hrs Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - IV Final 1 Lap Inline Seniors Men 

09.30 Hrs

14.00 Hrs Road Elimination Finals
15000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Elimination Finals
15000 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

MEDAL CEREMONY
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ROLLER SKATING FEDERATION OF INDIA
63rd National Roller Skating Championship

5th - 15th December, 2025

SCHEDULE - SPEED SKATING

VISAKHAPATNAM

07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony14.50 Hrs Road Point to Point Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Point to Point Finals
10000 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

15.30 Hrs

Date: DAY 10

06.00 Hrs Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

06.30 Hrs Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

07.00 Hrs Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III Series
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

07.45 Hrs Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

08.00 Hrs Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

08.15 Hrs Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III 1/8 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

08.45 Hrs Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

09.00 Hrs Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

09.15 Hrs Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III 1/4 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

09.30 Hrs Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

09.40 Hrs Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

MEDAL CEREMONY

December 14, 2025
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VISAKHAPATNAM

07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony09.50 Hrs Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III 1/2 Final
100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

10.00 Hrs Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

10.05 Hrs Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

10.10 Hrs Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III
Loosers Final 3rd 

& 4th Place

100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

10.15 Hrs Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Sub Juniors Boys

10.20 Hrs Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Girls

Followed by Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Juniors Boys

10.25 Hrs Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Women

Followed by Road Race - III
Winnrs Final 1st & 

2nd Place

100 mts 

Inline
Seniors Men 

10.30 Hrs

14.00 Hrs

Date: DAY 11

Time Event Distance Age Group Gender

06.00 A.M. Marathon Finals 10 K MASTERS Men & Women

JUNIORS & SENIOR Girls & Women

JUNIORS & SENIOR Boys & Men

06.00 A.M.

1. Skater/s must report 30 minutes before the schedule time. 

Note: 

2. Skater/s must be prepared to run any number of races in a day. He/She should also be prepared to run  race/s within a 

short notice.

3. Schedule is Subject to change. Protest/s will not be accepted for change in schedule.

MEDAL CEREMONY

Finals

08.00 A.M. MEDAL CEREMONY

Competition for Physically & Mentally Challenged persons

December 15, 2025

42 KMarathon
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SCHEDULE - SPEED SKATING

VISAKHAPATNAM

07-12-2025-Reporting & Opening Ceremony

9. The maximum diameter of wheel must be followed as per the RSFI annexure. No baby skate is allowed, only professional 

skates to be used. This is applicable to all age groups including Cadet. 

8. Skates having a maximum of five (5) wheels, fastened in line, or skates with two pairs of wheels fastened parallel to each 

other are permitted. The skate must not exceed fifty (50) centimeters' in length. Skates must be firmly attached to the shoes 

and axles are not to protrude from the wheels. Brakes are forbidden.

5. The skater must be present at the area of call when they are called by the official speaker of the competition or THIRTY 

MINUTES (30) before the start of the race. If a skater does not answer the call area judge after being called twice, at one-

minute interval from each other, he is marked as Did Not Start(DNS)

6. The skater/s must be present with his complete equipment and his/her race numbers correctly positioned.

4. Protest of any kind will not be accepted for not responding at the "Area of call"

11. The helmet must be a hard gear with National certification.

a. For National Championships all skaters of the same State/UT must wear the same uniform with long or short sleeves, with 

the State colours.

b. The name of the State/UT or its official abbreviation must be clearly mentioned on the racing suit.

ii). No commercial company logo/name should be placed/printed on the player/team costumes (T-shirts, Jerseys, Skin/Body 

Suits, or Tracksuits). Only 1 inches by the 1-inch logo of the dress manufacturer company is allowed. If anyone sponsoring 

your state team kit you are requested to take prior permission from the RSFI Secretariat regarding the same.

iv). Skaters must wear skates and their official racing suit during the medals presentation. Without any cap and sunglasses.

iii). Skaters are to wear corresponding racing suits. Those who are not properly equipped are not allowed to start the race.

10. For the Marathon, the maximum diameter of wheel must not exceed hundred and twenty-five (125) millimeters'.

i). The racing suit is the following:

7. The judge is in task to control the presence of the skater and to confirm him/her, his/her place on the starting line. The 

judge check the conformity of the race equipment, race numbers and size of wheels.

i). On mass start the hard headgear must have a regular shape and may not have protrusions or ends.

ii). Each skater is solely responsible that his personal equipment meets the highest safety criteria in order to obtain the 

utmost safety of the skater.

iii). The helmet must be well fastened on the head in conformity with the safety instructions of the manufacturer.

iv). A skater who removes or unfasten his helmet before the end of the race shall be disqualified by Technical Foul(TF)

12. Skaters Who do not attend the medal ceremony will be penalised by -ve points as per the RSFI - RR

Chairman Championship Committee
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